sponsors and grants to maintain and enhance their program success.  The Division works 
extensively with local schools for its Earth Day and other environmental programs.  In FY 
2017, the KMGB program worked with local community organizations to plant two hundred 
and two (202) trees throughout the community, which includes seventy four (74) trees 
provided by the Live Healthy Miami Gardens grant. 

The City has increased the trolley service to include weekend service in FY 2017 and has 
appropriated an additional $160,000 from the fund balance to cover such expenses.